## MOURATOGLOU TRAINING CAMP COMPETITION

### PRIZE:

### WIN A ONE WEEK TRAINING CAMP AT THE MOURATOGLOU ACADEMY

## PRIZE DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## **Background**

- 1. The Promoter of this prize draw is Dunlop International Europe Limited of Unit C, Network 331 Industrial Park, Lysons Avenue, Ash Vale, Surrey GU12 5QF United Kingdom (**'Dunlop'** or the **'Promoter'**).
- 2. By entering the prize draw each participant ('Participant') agrees:
  - a. to be bound by these terms and conditions;
  - b. to be bound by the privacy notice; and
  - c. confirms that they are eligible to enter the prize draw and that they are eligible to claim any prize they may win.
- 3. Only entries received in accordance with these terms and conditions will be accepted.
- 4. Please see <a href="https://dunlopsports.com/competition-terms/">https://dunlopsports.com/competition-terms/</a> for a copy of these competition terms and conditions and the privacy notice.

# Eligibility

- 5. The prize draw is open to residents of the United Kingdom and all countries where the prize draw is not prohibited or unlawful, except:
  - i. employees of Dunlop or its holding or subsidiary companies;
  - ii. anyone affiliated with Dunlop and/or administration of this prize draw in any way; and
  - iii. the immediate family members of any of the persons set forth in (i) or (iii) above (and for these purposes 'immediate family members' shall mean parents, step-parents, children, step-children, siblings or spouses),
- 6. If you are under the age of 18 at the date of entry, you must obtain written parental or guardian consent to enter and claim your prize. The Promoter may ask the winner to provide proof of age.
- 7. The Promoter may require a Participant to provide proof that they are eligible to enter the prize draw, including if they are under the age of 18, a copy of their parental or guardian written consent (to the Promoter's satisfaction).

### How to enter

- 8. The prize draw is free to enter and no purchase or payment is necessary.
- 9. Entry can only be made by registering your own name and email address in the competition registration form.
- 10. Only one entry per person will be accepted.
- 11. The opening date for entries is 1st of June 2024. The closing date will be at 23.59 GMT on 31 of October 2024. Entries submitted or received after this time will not be counted, valid, accepted nor considered.
- 12. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for entries that are not successfully completed, delayed, lost, altered or misdirected due to a technical fault, technical malfunction, computer hardware or software, satellite, network or server failure of any kind or any other reason.

### Prize

- 13. The winner (as determined in accordance these terms and conditions) will receive a free one week training camp at the mouratoglou academy in the period between 1<sup>st</sup> of January until 30<sup>th</sup> of April 2025. Travel and accommodation is not included in the competition prize. The prize will be supplied by Dunlop. Final dates to be agreed between the winner and Dunlop.
- 14. The prize confirmation will be sent to the winner promptly by email. Please allow 14 days for receipt of the prize.
- 15. The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to replace any prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control makes it necessary to do so.
- 17. The prize awarded to the winner shall not be used or dealt with in any way that is incompatible with any with applicable laws, statutes and regulations relating to bribery and corruption, including but not limited to the United States Foreign Corrupt Practices Act of 1977 and the UK Bribery Act 2010, and the winner hereby acknowledges and agrees that no prize issued pursuant to these terms and conditions may be sold or offered for sale or other form of reward or incentive to any third party.

#### **Winner Announcement**

- 18. One winner will be chosen by random draw by an independent person.
- 19. The winner will be notified by Dunlop by email from marketing@dunlop.com.
- 20. Following such notification, the winner must confirm their acceptance of the prize to the Promoter (by directly responding to the same email address) within 2 days of the announcement. If the winner does not respond to the Promoter within such time period, then their prize will be forfeited, and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above and this paragraph 2021 will apply accordingly until another winner is selected.
- 21. Dunlop does not accept any responsibility if a Participant is not able to take up the prize.

- 22. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 23. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry to this prize draw or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions. The Promoter reserves all rights to disqualify a Participant if their conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of this prize draw.
- 24. The winner's name and country can be obtained by sending an email to <a href="marketing@dunlop.com">marketing@dunlop.com</a> with the subject heading 'Prize Draw' (provided that the winner has been determined in accordance with paragraphs 19 and 21).

### General

- 25. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend (temporarily or permanently) the prize draw with or without prior notice where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 26. Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner (or any other participant in the prize draw (including any guest of the winner) or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. A Participant's statutory rights are not affected.
- 27. If a court finds part of these terms and conditions illegal, the rest will continue in force. Each of the paragraphs of these terms operates separately. If any court or relevant authority decides that any of them are unlawful, the remaining paragraphs will remain in full force and effect.
- 28. The Promoter shall not be liable for any failure to comply with their obligations relating to this prize draw where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- 29. The prize draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.